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Development of Monitoring/Diagnosis/Control Device for intelligent equipment construction

Hangjun Yang, Junchol Lee, Insun Choi, Sungsik Kim, Jungki Hong
Hyosung Corporation R & D Center
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2.1 NETWORK DEVICE
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2.1.1 DIGITAL CONTROL UNIT(DCU)
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2.1.2 REMOTE CONTROL UNIT(RCU)
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<# 1> DCU/RCU HARD WARE Al
Section Specification Remark
CPU CPU 16bit Processor = Zea (MAIN/IOM)
Memory 8MB SRAM, Battery-Backup
Host Communication Port: 2 Port
Optical Ethernet (10Base-T}. Multi-Mode/SC Type
DCU Communication Port: 2 Port
18232 to Optical Fiber, Multi-Mode/ST Type
Communicat ion Port DAU ¢ nication Port: 1 Port
o S232 to Optical Fiber, Multi-Mode/ST Type
MODM Communication Port: 1 Port
RS232 to Optical Fiber, Multi-Mode/ST Type
Maintenance Port: 1Port
RS232(RXD.TXD.GND). D-SUB 9Pin Male Type
Optical Isolated Input: 32 Point EESIPl
Digital Input s
De-bounce Time: 1ms ~ 100ms (1ms Step) bry Contact
External Relay Isolated Output: 24 Point (Trip/Close)
Digital Output Relay On-Time: 100ms ~ 2500ms (100ms Step)

Control Type: Pulse-on

Differential Input: 12 Channel (Internal 2 Channel)
nput Signal Range: 4mA to 20mA

Analog Input
Resolution: 16Bit

Sample Rate: 5KHz

6.4" TFT LCD. Back-Light Control
Resolution: 640 x 480

Display
Operation Temperature: 0°C ~ 5@

Option: Touch Screen

2.1.3 DIAGNOSTIC ANALYSIS UNIT(DAU)
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